• Supports a continuation of the current 80% imputation credits on dividends and should enable an increased imputation level in time

Kupe Acquisition

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21
Div

ide
nd

as %
 of

FCF

Estimated dividend payout ratio

GNE Base Case GNE + 15% Kupe stake

Phase II Development

2
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
2.5
2.6
2.7
2.8
2.9

FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20 FY21

Net
 De

bt/
EBI

TDA
F ra

tio

Estimated Net Debt/EBITDAF ratio

S&P Range GNE Base Case GNE + 15% Kupe stake

Phase II Development

Assumes Genesis Energy’s share of Phase II Development capex is approximately $110m post acquisition

Indicative Timetable

10

Estimated timing (subject to confirmation)
Announcement of transaction 16 November 2016
NZOG EGM to seek approval by shareholders 16 December 2016
Effective date of acquisition 1 January 2017

Kupe Acquisition

Aim to complete before Christmas

Appendix: Operational Data

11

Positive impact on Genesis Energy
• Additional 15% stake would have increased Genesis Energy’s oil, LPG and gas sales by c48% in FY16
• Also lead to similar increase in share of reserves remaining in the field

FY2016 results Genesis Energy stake 31% NZOG stake 15% Pro-forma Genesis Energy 46%
Oil sales (kbbl) 427.3 206.7 634.0
Gas production (PJ) 7.4 3.6 11.0
LPG production (kt) 28.1 13.6 41.7

Kupe Acquisition

FY2016 reserves (PJ)1
Genesis Energy stake 31% NZOG stake 15% Pro-forma Genesis Energy 46%

Developed reserves (2P) 73.8 35.7 109.5
Undeveloped reserves (2P) 46.4 22.5 68.9
Total reserves (2P) 120.2 58.2 178.4
1 Based on reserves assessment by Gaffney Cline & Associates as at 30 June 2016

Appendix: Deal Structure

12

Acquisition of 100% of shares in four NZOG subsidiaries

Kupe Acquisition

Genesis Power Investments Ltd
GP No. 2 Ltd GP No. 5 Ltd

Kupe Holdings Ltd

Genesis Energy Ltd

Kupe Joint Venture

New Zealand Oil & Gas Ltd
Origin Energy Mitsui

National Petroleum Ltd
Nephrite Enterprises Ltd

Petroleum Equities Ltd
Kupe Royalties Ltd

16.0% 11.0% 4.0%

12.75% 1.00% 1.25%

51.0% 4.0%

Total GNE interest 31%

Total NZOG interest 15%

Total other interests 54%

Pre acquisition

Appendix: Deal Structure